TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medivision Scope Service Center, Inc.		03/23/2001	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medivision, Inc.	
Street Address:	1440 South State College Blvd., #1D	
City:	Anaheim	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92804	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75126574	MEDIVISION
Registration Number:	2123011	MEDIVISION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)588-6172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nikysyrengelas@crockett-crockett.com

Correspondent Name: Crockett & Crockett

Address Line 1: 24012 Calle De La Plata, Suite 400
Address Line 4: Laguna Hills, CALIFORNIA 92653

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 435.04

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Niky Economy Syrengelas

Total Attachments: 1

source=Medivision_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0391

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF MEDIVISION SCOPE SERVICE CENTER, INC.

Alex Vayser and Kevin May certify that:

- They are the President and Secretary, respectively, of Medivision Scope Service Center, Inc.
 - 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is amended to read as follows:

 "The name of the corporation is Medivision, Inc."
- 3. The foregoing Amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the Board of Directors.
- 4. The foregoing Amendment has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the <u>Corporations Code</u>. The vote was unanimous.
- 5. We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATED: February 22, 2001

Alex Vaver, President

DATED: February 22, 2001

RECORDED: 11/04/2003

Kevin May, Secretary



REEL: 002741 FRAME: 0392